

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.16  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

I.A. No. 120207/2019 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 4042/2019

JOGI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Gangele, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite grant of sufficient time, neither the petitioner nos. 19, 24, 38 and 44 have surrendered nor the proof of surrender has been filed.

Hence, the present interlocutory application qua petitioner nos. 19, 24, 38 and 44 stands dismissed.

So far accused no. 21 is concerned, time to surrender and submit the proof of surrender is extended by a further period of two weeks.

(LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER